Alloc Rec, U

Pulpwood 40% French electricity mix.
Co-production of 1,15 units of
pulp residue for every unit of
pulp used for heat production
at plant level.

Residue 60%

Table A.14 - Disaggregation and LCI of Pulp

173 ANNEXES AU DEUXIEME CHAPITRE

Mass allocation MFA

 Volume (Mm3
eq fibre)

ratio

Hard roundwood 5 8%

Soft roundwood 15 23%

Industry wood 11 17%

Fuelwood 33 52%

Total volume 64 100%

Table A.15- Proportions of wood products from harvesting according to forest sector MFA data

Table A.16 - Proportions of wood products from harvesting according to Ecoinvent (Dataset

Information (LCIA), hardwood forestry, beech, sustainable forest management, DE, (Author:

Frank Werner)

ANNEXES 174

C. Annexe au troisième chapitre

C.1 Energy shock specifications

A price shock vector is defined based on recent price data, adding price increase rates similar

to the 70s/80s and 2000s energy crises. The difference between base scenario and shock is shown

in Figure A.4 and values are displayed in Table A.17.

Figure A.4 - Yearly prices of fossil fuels in the baseline scenario and the energy shock scenario

year 2020 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030

USD/bbl 79,1 87,3 131,0 196,4 200,4 204,4 265,7

variation  - 10 % 50 % 50 % 2 % 2 % 30 %

year 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2040 2050

USD/bbl 345,4 352,3 299,4 254,5 216,4 238,9 291,2

variation  30 % 2 % -15 % -15 % -15 % 10 % 22 %

Table A.17 – Prices and variation rates of fossil fuels used in the shock scenario

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

2
0

1
8

2
0

1
9

2
0

2
0

2
0

2
1

2
0

2
2

2
0

2
3

2
0

2
4

2
0

2
5

2
0

2
6

2
0

2
7

2
0

2
8

2
0

2
9

2
0

3
0

2
0

3
1

2
0

3
2

2
0

3
3

2
0

3
4

2
0

3
5

2
0

3
6

2
0

3
7

2
0

3
8

2
0

3
9

2
0

4
0

2
0

4
1

2
0

4
2

2
0

4
3

2
0

4
4

2
0

4
5

2
0

4
6

2
0

4
7

2
0

4
8

2
0

4
9

P
ri

ce
 in

 2
0

1
5

U
SD

/b
ar

re
l,

b
re

n
t

cr
u

d
e

o
il

im
p

o
rt

Price vector in the baseline scenario and the shock scenario